
2020 – 2021 SRCA BLOCK CAPTAINS

COVENANT AREAS

Area of Responsibility Block Captain Email / Phone #
Colonel Ellis Avenue –
3802-3912

Bruce McCarthy mccarthy3912@aol.com
703-370-7281

Colonel Ellis Avenue –
3913-3941

Patty Collette pattycollette@me.com
571-338-2469

Featherstone Place Susan Clark-Sestak sclarksestak@icloud.com
703-370-1195

Fort Williams Parkway –
490-527

Ollie & Alison Russell owrussell@hotmail.com
703-795-4920

Fort Williams Parkway –
528-612

Mike Brookbank brookbankfamily2@gmail.com
703-823-3288

Fort Worth Avenue –
3700-3815

Jeanne Jacob / Gerry Frank jeannegjacob@gmail.com
703-461-3622

Fort Worth Avenue –
3816-3959

Ann Henshaw rmh-amh@comcast.net
703-338-2805

Fort Worth Avenue –
3960-4021

Dave Cavanaugh dacava1@yahoo.com
703-869-8362

Fort Worth Place Kathryn Holloman / Mark
Sweet

marksweet@gmail.com
202-641-1554

Griffith Place T Judge ptsjudge@hotmail.com
310-987-6772

Hardee Place Patty Collette pattycollette@me.com
571-338-2469

Harris Place Elizabeth Murphy enmurphy@comcast.net
703-981-5525

Moss Place Amy Hadley amyhadley@comcast.net
703-751-0930

North Garland Street Don Frahler dfrahler@aol.com
h: 703-475-8864 c:
703-336-2215

St. Stephen’s Road –
800-1109

Rosi Urbine rosi.urbine@gmail.com
h: 703-647-9218 c:
615-330-7665

Sharp Place Ann Ridenhour abssride@aol.com
703-370-4124

Templeton Place Mike Brookbank brookbankfamily2@gmail.com
703-823-3288

Terry Place Stephanie Paulson stephanie0627@icloud.com
703-731-7290



NON-COVENANT AREAS

Area of Responsibility Block Captain Email / Phone #
Carson Place Beth Chase bchase@sssas.org

571-749-7000
Chelsea Court Jennifer Lian jenniferlian@me.com

703-731-8126
Dearborn Street Gerry Frank / Jeanne

Jacob
jeannegjacob@gmail.com
703-461-3622

Fort Williams Parkway – 607-624 Jennifer Lian jenniferlian@me.com
703-731-8126

Fort Williams Parkway – 5-56 Harriett McCune harriett@mccunecpa.com
703-370-1652

Fort Williams Parkway – 113-219 Nancy Rawlings nanrawl@msn.com
703-819-1667

Malvern Court Nancy Rawlings nanrawl@msn.com
703-819-1667

North Quaker Lane Susan Clark-Sestak sclarksestak@icloud.com
703-370-1195

Seminary Road – 3720-3976 Beth Chase bchase@sssas.org
571-749-7000

St. Stephen’s Road - 1000-1212 Beth Chase bchase@sssas.org
571-749-7000

Sylvan Court Nancy Rawlings nanrawl@msn.com
703-819-1667

Trinity Drive Nancy Rawlings nanrawl@msn.com
703-819-1667

Tupelo Place Jane Flinn jflinn@gmu.edu
703-370-1406


